3
amecis

foster

8 September 2016 wheeler
File: NVR PHASE 3 SCOPE CHANGE 4.DOC

Mr. Leo deMoissac

Public Works Superintendent
County of St. Paul No. 19
5015 — 49 Avenue

St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A4

Dear Mr. deMoissac,

Re: Northern Valley Road Phase 3 — Grading and Other Work
Scope Change 4 — Additional Engineering Work for Project Limits Extension from
Rge Rd 51 to Rge Rd 44 (approx. 8.0 km)
County of St. Paul No. 19

Amec Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure (AmecFW) is requesting a scope change in
the amount of $97,196.80 which will increase the upset fee on this project from $249,364.70 to
$346,561.50.

The purpose of this scope change is to request additional funds to cover the hours and
expenses to be incurred from additional engineering work in relation to extending the project
limits from Rge Rd 51 to Rge Rd 44 (approx. 8.0 km) (Phase 3).

The scope of work on the original project limits which includes the following will be completed on
the proposed extension as well.

o Preliminary Surveys — establish control, road centerline and cross sections, right-of-way,
existing drainage structures, wetlands and utilities.

o Utility Crossing Agreements — AmecFW will prepare agreements and drawings for the
County and utility owners execution. Meetings and inspections will be arranged with
utility representatives as required. Initial assessment indicates approximately five (5)
utility companies are within the additional sections — County of Vermilion River Gas
Utility, Canadian Natural Resources Limited, Husky Operations, Telus and ATCO
Electric. Hydrovac cost is not included in our proposal as it is assumed to be the
responsibility of the County.

e Preliminary Design — preliminary survey data will be processed, prepare preliminary road
and drainage design, drawings and cost estimates for County’s review and approval.

e Detailed Design — AmecFW will finalize detailed design, drawings and cost estimates
following approval of preliminary design.

Amec Foster Wheeler
Environment & Infrastructure
5681 — 70 Street
Edmonton, Alberta
T6B 3P6
Tel (780) 436-2152
Fax (780) 435-8425
www.amecfw.com



Y

X

2 amec
foster
wheeler

o Tender Preparation — includes preparation and submission of tender documents
package. The preparation will be completed concurrently with the detailed design. The
tender document package will include a tender document with bid items, special
provisions and drawings (Issued for Tender Drawings). A C-Estimate for construction
cost will also be included in the package.

The fee estimate table for the hours and expenses covered by this scope change is attached for
reference.

If you find this request acceptable, please sign the attached Work Order and return a signed
copy for our records.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

o Al

Gabe Rohr
Northern Alberta Area Manager

CC: Steven Jeffery, County of St. Paul
Erwin Miranda, AmecFW

NVR Phase 3 Scope Change 4.doc



 afiuey) adoag (g aseyd) pH A9jleA Wayuaoy

BUMNENNSELU] B IUIWUCHAUT JB[E3aYA J81S0d Jauly

08'061'26% [E3OL
09'961'46$ || 00°082'988 || 08°9Lb'eS | 09'0ZE'SE o/L'gLs | oos'ols | ozes | 080'L$ | 00S'vS | OLO'LLS | Ovp'¥S | 02S'6L$ | 09L'ZLE |:SeedieoL
09°92E'ss 8oL 05 8 g 0 9zL zzh 9.  |:smnoH |ejoL
oz'ebL'cls || 00°026'218 | 0z'8LL8 | oTBLLE coove'Ls | o000% 00'0$ 0008 00'08 000 |00058'L$|00°09E"L8 | 00°009'LS [:593d [EYOL-aNS
02'8LLE 9l 0 0 0 0 0 9 0L [:sinoH |ejoL-qng
ogzso'et || oooss'zs | oezlis | o8zLis 2 8 UOHESIUILUPY Japua]
| ogieozd || 00'OEs'zs | 08°1SLS | 08°1SiS 9l o Z supmeiq Japua aJedald
T 09'6L8'2¢ | 00099'2¢ | 096518 | 09°6GLS 7r JUSWIN30 Jepua] asedald
006138 || 00°006'F8 | coEzs | 0006 ¥Z & | sueisinoid [eledg pue sway pig szifeuld)
uonesedaid JOpuay
09'760'02% | 00'08S'8LS [| 0 FLS LS | OB'VLL'LS ost'ed o 0% a [i}3 050'vE nos'ss | ops'es [isead |Emlol-gng
08 bLL'LS oe 0 0 0 0 DE 9E ¥Z  |:SinoH [e10L-gng
oa'erl'ss || coosr'vs || oseses | oeBazs zL gL juswabeusy 108[0id
09ZzL'7% || 00'08¢'pS | 09°Z92% | 09'292% [ 12 Bupyeiq pue uonesedald Ueld
0v 78IS 00°0F.S | ovpvS | ovtws | . mainay uBisaq juspusdapu|
0vSi22s || 0006028 | ObSzie | ObSeid 9 2 sejewisT 500 pue sapiuUEND ubisag
09'8LZ'I¢ || 00'0LB9g | 09'807$ | 09'20%E e 43 g ubiseq pejiereq
sajews3 1509 pue ubiseq pajigleq
YSE'Ees 0EZ'.5% ¥Z1'e$ | DB'EEV'ES 088'zLe | 00S'0LS | 026$ 0BO'LS | 00S'%$ | 096'ZLE 00p'9$ | 0ZL'9% |‘seed [Eloi-ang
08'EEV'ES zih 05 g 8 0 96 or Zr  [:snoH [eyoL-gng
00'9€6'SS || 00'009's$ || 00'9Eed | cooees ol ve wswaBeuep elid
09'zZ8'0L% | 00'0Lz'0LS || 09°ZI9d | oozlod g | ¥ Bupjelq pue UoNEIEdaId UBld
0¥ ¥29GIs || 000vL7IE || O vees | ObpeRs o ] Zl ] sajewyis 1son/ubiseq Aleujwjeld
09°LIL'01$ | oo09b'ed || 09Zsz LS| 09 95k z€ oe = g sBumela/siuawasiBy Buissol Alnn
00'8L8'LLE || 00°00E'S1LS || 0091528 | 00°8LES 0% 8 R sk z T shaning Ateujw|jaig
0Z'SEV'ZS oo'0Ze'Le || 02°GLSS 0ZELLS ¥ g | uonosdsu)/Bungsayuonezleplu) 1slold
Buuaauibug Areunuifald
3 1 T g B q o 1 1
2 1§ SLLg alzg SLLg SElS osL$ sEl$ sal$ 09l$ 091$
m 0z gLLno 0z 8] gz [F4) 129 0z9 £
- = -
3 | 3 |2 27| | Bl el s e | E itz .z
r 8 Sm £ | g g | = | o g : | & 2 g 8 | %z | =% | 8%
M Z @ m 23 3 o3 m m m. 5 o m ) 2 mm: | m 2 = |3uuosiadiaseld
G a s 3| & | 8| | B g | & |2 | 8|5 |2 |3%)|5%)|%;d
3 m e | § | ° . g 2 B | S g | #8 | n% | 7%
@ g B g 2 o PR E® E
pr! :
sasuadxg |3uuosiag
S1S02 133roxd (uoneuodsues ) 32wy
e 9102 ‘g Joquiajdag|
0 ke 61 "ON Ined 11§ Jo Ajunog
? MIOM 13430 pue m_.__—umhw

b
w

¥ ebBuey) adoag - (g eseyd) peoy Asj|eA useyHON 10} FJ1VNILST 334 ONMIANIONT




EXHIBIT 1

WORK ORDER
Between
County of St. Paul NO. 19 (Buyer)
And
Amec Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure, a division of AMEC Americas Limited (Seller)
1. Task Order No. 2. Effective Date 3. Project No. 4. AMEC MSSA #
ET150069
5. County of St. Paul No. 19 6. Amec Foster Wheeler Environment &
Infrastructure
5015 — 49 Avenue 5681 70 Street
St. Paul, AB TOA 3A4 Edmonton, AB T6B 3P6

Technical Representative: Leo deMoissac
Technical Representative: Gabe Rohr

7. Period of Performance: 8. Prime Contract No./Buyer’s Client
September 20, 2015 to December 31, 2017

9. Description of Task/Statement of Work/Schedule
Northern Valley Road Phase 3
Scope Change 4 — Preliminary Engineering, Detailed Design and Tender Preparation
[See attached Scope Change Request]

10. Flow-Down Provisions Attached: Yes _ No__

11. Special Provisions Aftached: Yes ___ No

12. TASK ORDER TYPE (check one)

Firm-Fixed Price
Time and Material/Labor Hour* _X
(*Rate Schedule attached, not-to-exceed amounts specified for labor and expenses)
13. Task Order Price : $97.196.80 + $249,364.70 (upset fee) = $346,561.50

Except as expressly stated herein, all other terms and conditions of the Master Services Subcontract
Agreement identified in Block 4 above remain in full force and effect and apply fo this Task Order.

14. County of St. Paul No. 18 18. Amec Foster Wheeler Environment &
Infrastructure, a division of AMEC Americas
Limited (Seller)

Signature: Signature:

Name: Name: __Glen Kayne

Title: Title: Infrastructure Manager
Date: Date:

Page 5 of 5

CAN MSA Rev. 03-14




